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COUNTY REPUBLICA DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
July 2002

1/29/2003

ALACHUA           34,342 63,825 2,637 21,141 1,275 308 0 0

BAKER                1,925 8,872 95 374 115 46 9 0

BAY                    38,254 43,869 2,267 12,934 725 211 59 8

BRADFORD         3,398 9,089 161 1,001 116 44 1 0

BREVARD           138,388 112,874 9,906 40,885 2,415 785 827 155

BROWARD          279,606 486,706 4,123 188,186 5,025 2,892 0 52

CALHOUN           848 6,261 80 253 44 38 0 0

CHARLOTTE       48,536 34,061 3,611 17,824 1,048 149 0 0

CITRUS                34,438 33,669 1,872 13,394 686 252 0 0

CLAY                  48,949 24,519 1,971 12,407 877 1,038 49 10

COLLIER              76,193 32,171 4,480 23,149 1,357 1,835 73 30

COLUMBIA          8,926 19,385 842 2,486 252 77 21 24

DESOTO              4,008 10,364 553 1,718 97 189 0 0

DIXIE                    1,139 7,548 103 353 65 31 0 0

DUVAL                156,638 212,998 12,908 52,058 4,396 2,197 0 6

ESCAMBIA          72,430 75,505 4,695 19,030 1,310 904 3,689 300

FLAGLER            15,450 14,656 751 6,502 404 76 1 0

FRANKLIN           1,077 5,404 65 308 49 41 0 0

GADSDEN           2,696 21,007 265 1,057 144 420 0 0

GILCHRIST          1,977 5,233 127 600 115 44 0 0

GLADES              1,207 3,907 307 200 39 20 0 0

GULF                   1,950 6,372 94 379 83 142 5 0

HAMILTON          911 6,062 103 251 16 7 0 0

HARDEE              2,686 7,716 157 808 77 29 0 0

HENDRY              4,436 8,991 298 1,321 39 122 0 0

HERNANDO         41,608 38,862 1,739 16,918 721 408 0 0

HIGHLANDS        24,881 22,896 1,471 6,484 428 144 2 1

HILLSBOROUGH 187,160 224,253 15,126 89,195 4,683 1,501 1,078 15

HOLMES              1,744 7,528 84 420 77 27 0 0

INDIAN RIVER      40,185 23,537 2,122 10,771 586 190 3 0

JACKSON           4,974 19,152 243 1,087 175 197 2 0

JEFFERSON        1,454 6,039 104 329 85 30 1 0

LAFAYETTE        459 3,498 0 149 33 11 0 0

LAKE                   66,794 48,169 4,910 17,729 1,356 458 0 1
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LEE                      135,220 87,173 7,549 51,611 2,238 733 0 30

LEON                   38,621 82,586 3,209 15,581 1,266 436 113 225

LEVY                  5,024 12,674 583 1,411 98 0 0 0

LIBERTY              199 3,370 19 76 45 9 0 0

MADISON            1,467 8,533 114 324 57 26 0 0

MANATEE           80,009 58,645 1,179 34,439 1,186 444 0 0

MARION              67,102 64,331 4,112 21,947 1,952 465 50 9

MARTIN               48,455 24,042 3,408 13,486 760 258 109 31

MIAMI-DADE        346,962 411,036 5,966 178,336 14,398 2,043 1,461 95

MONROE             18,825 18,329 2,150 9,232 433 206 286 43

NASSAU             16,067 16,462 909 3,997 316 81 118 0

OKALOOSA        61,561 29,032 597 17,503 935 441 65 0

OKEECHOBEE     4,741 10,734 341 1,312 95 221 14 4

ORANGE             162,752 171,311 10,562 76,689 5,537 3,989 37,918 2,591

OSCEOLA           35,121 41,222 4,006 19,145 1,601 1,355 128 11

PALM BEACH      241,093 315,005 22,180 126,535 4,405 1,336 0 24

PASCO                92,507 89,491 2,268 45,058 1,933 1,986 11,837 1,705

PINELLAS            235,445 213,573 22,413 101,032 3,638 2,325 0 5

POLK                   107,769 124,074 6,997 36,976 2,516 1,801 0 0

PUTNAM              11,409 25,285 928 3,986 238 149 255 12

SANTA ROSA     43,698 25,306 2,303 8,905 728 223 0 0

SARASOTA        115,486 69,322 5,414 37,273 1,688 671 0 11

SEMINOLE           93,854 65,504 5,490 33,967 2,289 661 48 31

ST. JOHNS          47,089 28,885 2,710 12,673 1,162 913 0 13

ST. LUCIE            47,339 50,889 4,424 22,341 968 1,380 0 0

SUMTER              14,608 15,868 775 4,658 364 58 0 0

SUWANNEE        4,833 13,992 876 806 141 155 15 0

TAYLOR             1,888 8,901 164 328 74 25 7 0

UNION                 861 5,003 250 38 66 8 0 0

VOLUSIA            101,169 113,983 7,286 45,937 1,583 578 0 0

WAKULLA          2,832 9,656 257 721 162 37 21 1

WALTON             12,008 14,445 629 3,325 261 49 0 0

WASHINGTON    3,041 9,652 257 724 103 73 0 0

3,548,722 3,893,312 208,595 1,492,073 82,149 37,998 58,265 5,443TOTALS
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887 406 309 28 0 51 253 1,93446% 21% 16% 1% 0% 3% 13%ALACHUA            

82 23 0 0 0 0 87 19243% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 45%BAKER                  

900 136 45 0 0 0 118 1,19975% 11% 4% 0% 0% 0% 10%BAY                      

90 19 37 0 0 0 33 17950% 11% 21% 0% 0% 0% 18%BRADFORD          

2,521 840 164 1 1 9 920 4,45657% 19% 4% 0% 0% 0% 21%BREVARD             

3,230 1,942 558 20 0 134 1,384 7,26844% 27% 8% 0% 0% 2% 19%BROWARD           

80 4 7 0 0 0 18 10973% 4% 6% 0% 0% 0% 17%CALHOUN             

993 226 30 0 0 1 291 1,54164% 15% 2% 0% 0% 0% 19%CHARLOTTE         

621 238 6 0 0 3 130 99862% 24% 1% 0% 0% 0% 13%CITRUS                 

848 315 19 1 0 8 1,054 2,24538% 14% 1% 0% 0% 0% 47%CLAY                    

1,744 268 0 0 0 23 129 2,16481% 12% 0% 0% 0% 1% 6%COLLIER               

390 326 22 0 0 5 95 83847% 39% 3% 0% 0% 1% 11%COLUMBIA            

91 23 50 0 0 0 19 18350% 13% 27% 0% 0% 0% 10%DESOTO               

39 2 26 0 0 0 25 9242% 2% 28% 0% 0% 0% 27%DIXIE                    

3,246 1,209 758 22 0 92 481 5,80856% 21% 13% 0% 0% 2% 8%DUVAL                 

1,435 409 212 4 0 4 339 2,40360% 17% 9% 0% 0% 0% 14%ESCAMBIA            

311 88 16 0 0 17 81 51361% 17% 3% 0% 0% 3% 16%FLAGLER              

25 9 1 0 0 0 17 5248% 17% 2% 0% 0% 0% 33%FRANKLIN             

139 36 59 0 0 0 87 32143% 11% 18% 0% 0% 0% 27%GADSDEN             

56 17 3 0 0 0 54 13043% 13% 2% 0% 0% 0% 42%GILCHRIST            

12 10 0 0 0 0 67 8913% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 75%GLADES               

49 26 0 1 0 0 171 24720% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 69%GULF                    

12 0 0 0 0 0 25 3732% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 68%HAMILTON            

60 113 0 0 0 0 101 27422% 41% 0% 0% 0% 0% 37%HARDEE                

22 9 1 0 0 0 195 22710% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 86%HENDRY               

671 318 13 0 0 8 177 1,18757% 27% 1% 0% 0% 1% 15%HERNANDO          

535 104 9 0 0 3 135 78668% 13% 1% 0% 0% 0% 17%HIGHLANDS          

4,362 1,966 340 28 0 41 1,214 7,95155% 25% 4% 0% 0% 1% 15%HILLSBOROUGH   

50 10 9 0 0 0 31 10050% 10% 9% 0% 0% 0% 31%HOLMES               

546 345 68 0 0 0 238 1,19746% 29% 6% 0% 0% 0% 20%INDIAN RIVER       

154 58 43 0 0 1 51 30750% 19% 14% 0% 0% 0% 17%JACKSON             

104 12 3 0 0 0 81 20052% 6% 1% 0% 0% 0% 41%JEFFERSON          

3 13 0 0 0 0 17 339% 39% 0% 0% 0% 0% 52%LAFAYETTE         

1,235 433 0 0 0 21 342 2,03161% 21% 0% 0% 0% 1% 17%LAKE                    
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2,184 633 102 0 4 8 349 3,28067% 19% 3% 0% 0% 0% 11%LEE                      

1,429 427 34 0 0 28 210 2,12867% 20% 2% 0% 0% 1% 10%LEON                    

81 46 3 0 0 0 39 16948% 27% 2% 0% 0% 0% 23%LEVY                    

15 12 0 0 0 0 31 5826% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0% 53%LIBERTY               

54 7 18 0 0 0 43 12244% 6% 15% 0% 0% 0% 35%MADISON              

1,382 676 89 2 0 4 1,207 3,36041% 20% 3% 0% 0% 0% 36%MANATEE             

1,903 515 92 3 0 17 349 2,87966% 18% 3% 0% 0% 1% 12%MARION                

737 218 6 0 0 1 260 1,22260% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21%MARTIN                 

4,178 5,384 65 55 18 91 1,189 10,98038% 49% 1% 1% 0% 1% 11%MIAMI-DADE         

462 314 2 0 0 1 212 99147% 32% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21%MONROE               

296 163 0 0 0 0 83 54255% 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%NASSAU               

1,043 164 136 2 0 4 180 1,52968% 11% 9% 0% 0% 0% 12%OKALOOSA         

97 33 14 0 0 0 37 18154% 18% 8% 0% 0% 0% 20%OKEECHOBEE       

3,717 3,161 453 16 0 236 1,802 9,38540% 34% 5% 0% 0% 3% 19%ORANGE               

1,690 526 1 0 0 18 690 2,92558% 18% 0% 0% 0% 1% 24%OSCEOLA             

3,930 2,604 332 43 0 79 1,098 8,08649% 32% 4% 1% 0% 1% 14%PALM BEACH       

2,085 608 186 6 0 13 315 3,21365% 19% 6% 0% 0% 0% 10%PASCO                 

4,451 2,090 31 0 0 54 499 7,12562% 29% 0% 0% 0% 1% 7%PINELLAS             

2,320 1,005 246 2 0 3 2,369 5,94539% 17% 4% 0% 0% 0% 40%POLK                    

263 122 76 0 0 2 67 53050% 23% 14% 0% 0% 0% 13%PUTNAM               

866 223 36 0 1 0 114 1,24070% 18% 3% 0% 0% 0% 9%SANTA ROSA      

953 340 23 0 0 14 358 1,68856% 20% 1% 0% 0% 1% 21%SARASOTA          

1,785 1,225 107 0 0 76 312 3,50551% 35% 3% 0% 0% 2% 9%SEMINOLE             

1,366 419 17 0 5 4 329 2,14064% 20% 1% 0% 0% 0% 15%ST. JOHNS            

845 260 47 0 0 0 1,803 2,95529% 9% 2% 0% 0% 0% 61%ST. LUCIE              

319 82 3 0 0 3 93 50064% 16% 1% 0% 0% 1% 19%SUMTER                

131 25 28 0 0 0 20 20464% 12% 14% 0% 0% 0% 10%SUWANNEE          

48 17 2 0 0 0 14 8159% 21% 2% 0% 0% 0% 17%TAYLOR               

8 6 3 0 0 3 38 5814% 10% 5% 0% 0% 5% 66%UNION                   

1,561 721 78 4 0 4 220 2,58860% 28% 3% 0% 0% 0% 9%VOLUSIA              

122 42 0 0 1 0 44 20958% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21%WAKULLA            

203 77 11 0 0 0 209 50041% 15% 2% 0% 0% 0% 42%WALTON              

80 21 0 0 0 0 60 16150% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 37%WASHINGTON      

TOTALS 66,147 52% 127,77032,119 5,049 238 30 1,084 23,10325% 4% 0% 0% 1% 18%
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29 14 16 0 0 1 16 7638% 18% 21% 0% 0% 1% 21%ALACHUA            

1 0 0 0 0 0 1 250% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%BAKER                 

28 0 0 0 0 0 1 2997% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%BAY                     

3 0 2 0 0 0 1 650% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0% 17%BRADFORD          

12 21 4 0 0 0 5 4229% 50% 10% 0% 0% 0% 12%BREVARD            

38 35 9 0 0 0 34 11633% 30% 8% 0% 0% 0% 29%BROWARD           

5 1 1 0 0 0 0 771% 14% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CITRUS                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER               

1 2 0 0 0 0 0 333% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA           

2 1 3 0 0 0 2 825% 13% 38% 0% 0% 0% 25%DESOTO               

0 0 2 0 0 0 1 30% 0% 67% 0% 0% 0% 33%DIXIE                    

126 84 115 1 0 11 41 37833% 22% 30% 0% 0% 3% 11%DUVAL                 

56 22 23 0 0 0 16 11748% 19% 20% 0% 0% 0% 14%ESCAMBIA           

2 6 2 0 0 0 2 1217% 50% 17% 0% 0% 0% 17%FLAGLER             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST           

0 0 0 0 0 0 3 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%GLADES               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON           

5 1 0 0 0 0 0 683% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY               

5 6 0 0 0 0 5 1631% 38% 0% 0% 0% 0% 31%HERNANDO          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS         

37 39 10 0 0 0 14 10037% 39% 10% 0% 0% 0% 14%HILLSBOROUGH  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES               

0 2 1 0 0 0 0 30% 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER       

1 2 2 0 0 0 1 617% 33% 33% 0% 0% 0% 17%JACKSON            

25 1 1 0 0 0 4 3181% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 13%JEFFERSON         

1 2 0 0 0 0 0 333% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE         

18 19 0 0 0 0 10 4738% 40% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21%LAKE                    
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7 4 1 0 0 0 1 1354% 31% 8% 0% 0% 0% 8%LEE                      

4 1 1 0 0 0 3 944% 11% 11% 0% 0% 0% 33%LEON                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                   

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON             

2 2 1 0 0 0 3 825% 25% 13% 0% 0% 0% 38%MANATEE            

78 42 13 0 0 0 23 15650% 27% 8% 0% 0% 0% 15%MARION               

5 4 0 0 0 0 0 956% 44% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN                

2 13 1 2 1 1 30 504% 26% 2% 4% 2% 2% 60%MIAMI-DADE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU              

23 12 11 0 0 0 5 5145% 24% 22% 0% 0% 0% 10%OKALOOSA         

0 2 0 0 0 0 0 20% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE      

55 37 10 0 0 7 62 17132% 22% 6% 0% 0% 4% 36%ORANGE              

11 6 0 0 0 0 8 2544% 24% 0% 0% 0% 0% 32%OSCEOLA            

90 91 9 6 0 5 34 23538% 39% 4% 3% 0% 2% 14%PALM BEACH       

171 93 20 0 0 6 51 34150% 27% 6% 0% 0% 2% 15%PASCO                 

6 6 1 0 0 0 1 1443% 43% 7% 0% 0% 0% 7%PINELLAS             

35 14 6 0 0 1 30 8641% 16% 7% 0% 0% 1% 35%POLK                    

2 1 2 0 0 0 0 540% 20% 40% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA      

4 1 0 0 0 0 4 944% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 44%SARASOTA         

45 48 4 0 0 4 5 10642% 45% 4% 0% 0% 4% 5%SEMINOLE            

3 1 0 0 0 0 0 475% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. JOHNS           

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE             

1 0 0 0 0 0 2 333% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 67%SUMTER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION                  

15 18 4 0 0 0 9 4633% 39% 9% 0% 0% 0% 20%VOLUSIA             

6 3 0 0 0 0 2 1155% 27% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%WAKULLA           

2 2 0 0 0 0 0 450% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON              

0 1 0 0 0 0 1 20% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 965 41% 2,377660 275 9 1 36 43128% 12% 0% 0% 2% 18%


